FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 6/21/2022 4:01 PM BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

NO. 100768-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WAYNE WRIGHT, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE ESTATE OF WARREN WRIGHT,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION,

Defendant/Petitioner.

RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION TO BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON'S AMICUS MEMORANDUM BRIEFING

CHEN-CHEN JIANG, WSBA #51914 LUCAS W. H. GARRETT, WSBA # 38452 KAITLIN T. WRIGHT, WSBA #45241 COLIN MIELING, WSBA #46328 SCHROETER, GOLDMARK & BENDER 401 Union Street, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 622-8000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>

I.	INTRODUCTION 1
II.	BIAW MISREPRESENTS THE RECORD
	REGARDING MOBIL'S CONTROL
	OVER NWIM EMPLOYEES' WORK
III.	BIAW MISREPRESENTS THE RECORD
	ON MOBIL'S KNOWLEDGE OF
	ASBESTOS AND PROPER SAFETY
	PRECAUTIONS
IV.	BIAW CONFLATES THE PREMISES
1	CLAIM AT ISSUE IN MOBIL'S
	PETITION WITH OTHER CLAIMS NOT
	AT ISSUE
T 7	
V.	BIAW ASSUMES THAT A SECTION
	343A INSTRUCTION WAS NECESSARY
	WITHOUT ANY ANALYSIS ON
	WHETHER THE DANGER WAS
	KNOWN OR OBVIOUS
VI.	BIAW'S FEARS REGARDING THE
	PURPORTED CONSEQUENCES OF THE
	COURT OF APPEALS' UNPUBLISHED
	AND NONBINDING OPINION ARE
	UNFOUNDED11
1 711	
VII.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

<u>Cases</u>

Bozung v. Condo. Builders, Inc., 42 Wn. App. 442, 711 P.2d 1090 (1985)7
<i>Golding v. United Homes Corp.</i> , 6 Wn. App. 707, 495 P.2d 1040 (1972)7
<i>H.B.H. v. State</i> , 192 Wn.2d 154, 429 P.3d 484 (2018)12-13
<i>Kamla v. Space Needle Corp.</i> , 147 Wn.2d 114, 52 P.3d 472 (2002)7
Kelly v. Howard S. Wright Const. Co., 90 Wn.2d 323, 582 P.2d 500 (1978)
Kessler v. Swedish Hosp. Med. Ctr., 58 Wn. App. 674, 794 P.2d 871 (1990)7
Van Fossen v. MidAmerican Energy Co., 777 N.W.2d 689 (Iowa 2009)
<i>Younce v. Ferguson,</i> 106 Wn.2d 658, 724 P.2d 991 (1986)9
<u>Rules</u> RAP 10.3(e)2
Other Authorities

<u>Other Authorities</u> Restatement (Second) of Torts § 343A.....passim
